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S NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of LECTURER PAK STUDIES (FEMALE) (BS-17) IN

THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/10400038

2/10401698

3/10400478

4/10401495

5/10400030

6/10401273

7/10400232

8/10400042

9/10400878

10/10400228

11/10401446

12/10402004

13/10401849

ANOOD AHMAD HASHMI
ANIS AHMAD HASHMI

MADIHA HASSAN
MUHAMMAD ASADULLAH

SAHAR FATIMA
KAMRAN MOHSIN

SUMBUL IFTIKHAR
IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN ABID

HADIQA MAHBOOB
MAHBOOB IQBAL

AROOJ FATIMA
MUHAMMAD ILYAS

ARIFA SIDDIQUI
ASHIQ HUSSAIN

IRAM SHAHZADI
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SUMBAL AFZAL

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD AFZAL

HAFIZA MOMNA EHSAN
EHSAN ULLAH

SAIRA ZULFIQAR
ZULFIQAR ALI

SHAZIA NAWAZ
MOHAMMAD NAWAZ

GULL AQSA
SALEH MUHAMMAD KHAN

LAHORE

CHINIOT

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

PAKPATTAN

BAHAWAL NAGAR



20 posts of Lecturer Pak Studies (Female) (BS-17)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
14/10400512 MARYAM RANA GUJRAT

ASHFAQ AHMED

15/10401151 ASIA AHSAN BHAKKAR
AHSAN ULLAH

16/10400868 HUMMERA UNBREEN SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

17/10401993 SONIA SALIM GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD SALIM

18/10402390 MARYAM FATIMA D.G. KHAN
MIAN TARIQ MAHMOOD

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

25/10402302 NAMRA MARIAM MALIK RAWALPINDI
TASKEEN ANJUM MALIK

Note:- One (01) post of minorities quota remained vacant due to non-
availability of candidate.

(SYEDA MALIKA)
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