PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>LECTURER PAK STUDIES (FEMALE) (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
AGAINST OPEN MERIT				
1/10400038	ANOOD AHMAD HASHMI ANIS AHMAD HASHMI	LAHORE		
2/10401698	MADIHA HASSAN MUHAMMAD ASADULLAH	CHINIOT		
3/10400478	SAHAR FATIMA KAMRAN MOHSIN	MULTAN		
4/10401495	SUMBUL IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN ABID	LAHORE		
5/10400030	HADIQA MAHBOOB MAHBOOB IQBAL	LAHORE		
6/10401273	AROOJ FATIMA MUHAMMAD ILYAS	FAISALABAD		
7/10400232	ARIFA SIDDIQUI ASHIQ HUSSAIN	R.Y. KHAN		
8/10400042	IRAM SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	BHAKKAR		
9/10400878	SUMBAL AFZAL SHEIKH MUHAMMAD AFZAL	KHUSHAB		
10/10400228	HAFIZA MOMNA EHSAN EHSAN ULLAH	KHANEWAL		
11/10401446	SAIRA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI	FAISALABAD		
12/10402004	SHAZIA NAWAZ MOHAMMAD NAWAZ	PAKPATTAN		
13/10401849	GULL AQSA SALEH MUHAMMAD KHAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR		

20 posts of Lecturer Pak Studies (Female) (BS-17) in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/10400512	MARYAM RANA ASHFAQ AHMED	GUJRAT
15/10401151	ASIA AHSAN AHSAN ULLAH	BHAKKAR
16/10400868	HUMMERA UNBREEN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SARGODHA
17/10401993	SONIA SALIM MUHAMMAD SALIM	GUJRANWALA
18/10402390	MARYAM FATIMA MIAN TARIQ MAHMOOD	D.G. KHAN

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

25/10402302 NAMRA MARIAM MALIK RAWALPINDI TASKEEN ANJUM MALIK

Note:- One (01) post of minorities quota remained vacant due to non-

availability of candidate.

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 24-11-2022 CASE NO. 29-RB-2021